
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
IN RE: PETITION OF RIH ORTHOPAEDIC   : 
FOUNDATION, INC. FOR DECLARATORY   : DOCKET NO. 5101 
JUDGMENT ON RHODE ISLAND GEN. LAWS   : 
§ 39-26.4, THE NET METERING ACT   : 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION FOR DECLARATORY JUDGMENT  
 

 Pursuant to Rule 1.12(C) of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Rhode Island Public 

Utilities Commission (the “PUC”), RIH Orthopaedic Foundation, Inc., (the “Foundation”) hereby submits 

this Notice of Withdrawal of Petition for Declaratory Judgment with respect to the petition (the 

“Petition”) instituting the referenced proceeding, Docket Number 5101.  In support hereof, the 

Foundation states as follows: 

1. On or about January 4, 2021, the Foundation filed the Petition with the PUC and the 

Foundation now seeks to withdraw the Petition based upon input received to date. 

2. No hearings have been held or convened in this matter. 

For these reasons and as permitted under Rule 1.12(C), the Foundation provides notice to the PUC 

and all parties in the proceeding that it is withdrawing the Petition, without prejudice. 

 
RIH ORTHOPAEDIC FOUNDATION, INC.,  
By its attorneys, 
 
_______________________ 
Jon M. Restivo, Esq. (#8917) 
Thomas Carlotto, Esq. (#6088) 
DarrowEverett LLP 
One Turks Head Place, 12th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903 
Phone: (401) 453-1200 
Facsimile: (401) 453-1201 
Email: JRestivo@darroweverett.com 
Email: Tcarlotto@darroweverett.com 

Dated: April 28, 2021 
 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that I have served the foregoing Notice upon the PUC and all other interested 
parties pursuant to the below service list (via email) on this 28th day of April 2021: 

 
_______________________ 
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Name/Address E-mail   
RI Orthopaedic Foundation 
Thomas Carlotto, Esq. 
Darrow Everett LLP 
One Turks Head Place, 12th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903 
 

tcarlotto@darroweverett.com;  401-453-1200 

jrestivo@darroweverett.com; 

National Grid  
Laura Bickel, Esq. 
National Grid 
40 Sylvan Road 
Waltham, MA 02451-1600 
 

Laura.Bickel@nationalgrid.com;  781-907-2126 
 Laurie.Riley@nationalgrid.com;  

Timothy.Roughan@nationalgrid.com;  
Brooke.Skulley@nationalgrid.com;  
John.Kennedy@nationalgrid.com;  
Vishal.Ahirrao@nationalgrid.com;  
Ariel.Maiorano@nationalgrid.com; 
Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com; 
Raquel.webster@nationalgrid.com; 

Division of Public Utilities 
Jon Hagopian, Esq. 

Jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov;   
Leo.wold@dpuc.ri.gov;   
Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;   
John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Al.Contente@dpuc.ri.gov;   
Joel.munoz@dpuc.ri.gov;   

Public Utilities Commission 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI 02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;  401-780-2017 
Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;  
Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;   
Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;   

   
Office of Energy Resources 
Albert Vitalli, Esq. 
Nick Ucci 
Chris Kearns 
Shauna Beland 
Carrie Gill 

Albert.Vitali@doa.ri.gov;  401-222-8880 
nancy.russolino@doa.ri.gov;  
Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;   
Shauna.Beland@energy.ri.gov;  
Nicholas.ucci@energy.ri.gov;  
Becca.Trietch@energy.ri.gov; 
Carrie.Gill@energy.ri.gov;  

  
Justin Somelofske 
Handy Law 
 

justin@handylawllc.com;   

 
 


